



# WISE COUNTY HISTORICAL COMMISSION

Join us for an inspiring afternoon at the Wise County Investment in Character Luncheon, an annual celebration supporting Longhorn Council, Scouting America. This special event brings together community leaders, dedicated volunteers, and supporters of Scouting to recognize outstanding achievements and invest in the next generation of leaders. Your participation helps empower youth in North and Central Texas by funding transformative experiences, leadership development programs, and outdoor adventures that instill values of character, citizenship, and service.

This year, we are honored to recognize the Wise County Historical Commission for its dedication to preserving history through the refurbishment of the Wise County Courthouse. This restoration stands as a testament to the county's commitment to honoring its rich heritage while embracing progress for future generations. Under the leadership of County Judge J.D. Clark, Wise County has demonstrated a steadfast dedication to community development and historical preservation. Representing the county, Judge Clark will accept this award on behalf of the residents and leaders who have worked tirelessly to maintain the legacy of Wise County.

TUESDAY, MAY 6<sup>TH</sup> DOORS OPEN-11:30AM PROGRAM BEGINS- 12PM

### PATTI'S CANTINA

1197 GREENWOOD RD., DECATUR, TX 76234

Please RSVP by Tuesday, April 29<sup>th</sup> to Kaylie Beniak, District Executive Kaylie.Beniak@Scouting.org, 817.231.8521









TUESDAY, MAY 6<sup>TH</sup>, 11:30AM

PATTI'S CANTINA

1197 GREENWOOD RD.

DECATUR, TX 76234

Please RSVP by Tuesday, April 29th

SCAN TO SUBMIT

#### HONORING

## **WISE COUNTY HISTORICAL COMMISSION**

BENEFITING LONGHORN COUNCIL, SCOUTING AMERICA

□ \$1,000 EAG	LE S	PONS	OR
---------------	------	------	----

Seating for up to eight people (one table) in the front, special recognition during the event, company logo in social media and the digital newsletter, and company listing in the program.

#### ☐ \$500 GOLD SPONSOR

Special recognition during the event, company logo in social media, and company listing in the program.

#### ☐ \$250 SLIVER SPONSOR

Company listing in the program.

	to make a donation in the amount of TITLE:	
	EMAIL:	
☐ Check Enclosed ☐ Please Bill Me	Credit Card Payment	
CARD #	EXP. DATE (MM/YY):	CVV:
NAME AS IT APPEARS ON THE CARI	):	

Kindly make checks payable to: Longhorn Council, Scouting America. A tax-exempt, not-for-profit 501(c). Tax ID# 74-115-7377. Every dollar contributed is unrestricted for the Longhorn Council, Scouting America to benefit Scouting in the communities we serve. Please consult your tax advisor for guidance on deductions.

#### PLEASE RETURN TO

SIGNATURE:

Wise County IC Luncheon Attn. Kaylie Beniak, Longhorn Council PO Box 54190, Hurst, TX 76054



#### FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Kaylie Beniak, District Executive Kaylie.Beniak@Scouting.Org 817.231.8521

